2023 Annual Report

Section VI Significant Events (Continued)

Guarantees Offered by the Company
(excluding guarantees offered to subsidiaries)

Amount of debt guarantees offered to those with asset-liability ratio
exceeding 70%, directly or indirectly (D) –

The portion of total guarantees in excess of 50% of net assets (E) –

Total amount of the above three types of guarantees (C+D+E) –

Explanation on guarantees At the end of the Reporting Period, the Company provided Ma
Steel (Hong Kong) with a guarantee for banking facilities of
RMB3 billion for its trade financing, and the actual amount was
nil; Changjiang Steel provided its wholly-owned subsidiaries
with a guarantee cap of RMB150 million, and the actual
amount was nil.

112 Maanshan Iron & Steel Company Limited
2023 Annual Report

Section VII Movements in Share Capital and Shareholders

1. SHARE CAPITAL MOVEMENTS

(1) Table on share movements

1. Table on share movements

Unit: Share

Before the change Increase/(decrease) during the year After the change

Number of
shares

Percentage
(%)

New shares
issued

Bonus
shares

Shares
converted

from surplus
reserve Others Sub-total

Number of
shares

Percentage
(%)

I. Shares with selling restriction 75,050,000 0.97 – – – -28,793,200 -28,793,200 46,256,800 0.60
1. State-owned shares – – – – – – – – –
2. State-owned legal person shares – – – – – – – – –
3. Other domestically owned shares 75,050,000 0.97 – – – -28,793,200 -28,793,200 46,256,800 0.60

Including: Dom estic non-state-owned
legal person shares – – – – – –

Shares owned by domestic
natural persons 75,050,000 0.97 – – – -28,793,200 -28,793,200 46,256,800 0.60

4. Foreign shareholding – – – – – – – – –
Including: Ove rseas legal person

shares – – – – – – – – –
Overseas natural person

shares – – – – – – – – –
II. Shares without selling restriction 7,700,681,186 99.03 – – – – – 7,700,681,186 99.40

1.  RMB ordinary shares 5,967,751,186 76.75 – – – – – 5,967,751,186 77.03
2.  Foreign shares listed domestically – – – – – – – – –
3.  Foreign shares listed overseas 1,732,930,000 22.29 – – – – – 1,732,930,000 22.37
4.  Other shares – – – – – – – – –

III. Total 7,775,731,186 100 – – – -28,793,200 -28,793,200 7,746,937,986 100

2. Description of securities issuance and share changes

During the Reporting Period, in accordance with the relevant provisions of the
share incentive scheme, a cumulative total of 28,793,200 restricted A Shares were
repurchased and cancelled.

3. Impacts of changes in shares on the financial indicators of earnings per share, net assets
per share for the most recent year and the most recent period (if any)

 Applicable ✓  Not Applicable

113Maanshan Iron & Steel Company Limited
2023 Annual Report

Section VII Movements in Share Capital and Shareholders (Continued)

(2) Changes in restricted shares